2023 Erie City and County Continuum of Care (PA-605 CoC) Priority Listing

Ranking score Project Type [Project Name Accepted/Rejected/Reduced |Amount Tier Status CoC Bonus
**1 N/A HMIS HMIS Accepted 5 146,027.00 1|Renewal Not Scored
**) N/A SSO Coordinated Entry Accepted 5 145,121.00 1|Renewal Not Scored
3 964 RRH EUMA MWH RRH Accepted S 608,934.00 1|Renewal
4 964 RRH EUMA MWH RRH Expansion Accepted but Reduced S 153,033.00 1|Expansion CoC Bonus
5 933 PSH ECCM Self Start PSH Accepted $ 1,101,318.00 1|Renewal
6 881.5 PSH CSS Lighting the Candle 1 Accepted S 276,881.00 1|Renewal
7 933 PSH ECCM Self Start PSH Expansion Accepted but Reduced S 104,250.00 | 1($24) and 2 ($104,226)|Expansion CoC Bonus
8 786 DV-RRH SafeNet Accepted S 174,968.00 2[*Renewal
9 908 PSH Gaudenzia Fresh Start Accepted S 161,093.00 2|Renewal

* Safenet Moving Into Stability is a renewal but was scored as a New Grant because it has been operating less than one year so there were no accurate performance measures available

**Projects not scored but ranked in Tier 1
HMIS
SSO

FUNDS REQUESTED

Renewals - HMIS/CE

Ranked Renewals

New Expansion (CoC Bonus)

Planning Grant (not ranked)

HMIS
Coordinated Entry

TOTAL HUD REQUEST w/ Planning
Total HUD Requested w/out Planning

Tier 1 - Adjusted ARD 93%

Tier 2 -Adjusted ARD 7% + CoC Bonus ($257,283)
Funding that Falls in Rank Funding Type
HMIS

SSO

RRH

RRH

PSH

PSH

PSH
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Funding that Falls in Tier 2

~N

PSH
DV-RRH
PSH
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Project

HMIS

Coordinated Entry

My Way Home RRH

My Way Home RRH Expansion
Self Start PSH

Lighting the Candle 1

Self Start PSH Expansion

Tier 1 Total

Self-Start PSH Expansion
SafeNet

Fresh Start

Tier 2 Total

$ 146,027.00
$  145,121.00

291,148.00
2,323,194.00
257,283.00
183,773.00
3,055,398.00
2,871,625.00

$  2,431,338.00
$  440,287.00

Amount
$  146,027.00
$  145,121.00
$  608,934.00
$  153,033.00
$ 1,101,318.00
$  276,881.00
$ 24.00
$ 2,431,338.00
104,226.00
174,968.00
161,093.00
440,287.00
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