2023 Erie City and County Continuum of Care (PA-605 CoC) Priority Listing

Ranking	score	Project Type	Project Name	Accepted/Rejected/Reduced	Amount	Tier	Status	CoC Bonus
**1	N/A	HMIS	HMIS	Accepted	\$ 146,027.00	1	Renewal	Not Scored
**2	N/A	SSO	Coordinated Entry	Accepted	\$ 145,121.00	1	Renewal	Not Scored
3	964	RRH	EUMA MWH RRH	Accepted	\$ 608,934.00	1	Renewal	
4	964	RRH	EUMA MWH RRH Expansion	Accepted but Reduced	\$ 153,033.00	1	Expansion	CoC Bonus
5	933	PSH	ECCM Self Start PSH	Accepted	\$ 1,101,318.00	1	Renewal	
6	881.5	PSH	CSS Lighting the Candle 1	Accepted	\$ 276,881.00	1	Renewal	
7	933	PSH	ECCM Self Start PSH Expansion	Accepted but Reduced	\$ 104,250.00	1(\$24) and 2 (\$104,226)	Expansion	CoC Bonus
8	786	DV-RRH	SafeNet	Accepted	\$ 174,968.00	2	*Renewal	
9	908	PSH	Gaudenzia Fresh Start	Accepted	\$ 161,093.00	2	Renewal	
			•					

440,287.00

^{*} Safenet Moving Into Stability is a renewal but was scored as a New Grant because it has been operating less than one year so there were no accurate performance measures available

**Projects not scored but ranked in	Tier 1				
	HMIS	HMIS	\$	146,027.00	
	SSO	Coordinated Entry	\$	145,121.00	
FUNDS REQUESTED					
Renewals - HMIS/CE			\$	291,148.00	
Ranked Renewals			\$	2,323,194.00	
New Expansion (CoC Bonus)			\$	257,283.00	
Planning Grant (not ranked)			\$	183,773.00	
TOTAL HUD REQUEST w/ Planning			\$	3,055,398.00	
Total HUD Requested w/out Plannin	g		\$	2,871,625.00	
Tier 1 - Adjusted ARD 93%			\$	2,431,338.00	
Tier 2 -Adjusted ARD 7% + CoC Bonu	s (\$257,283)		\$	440,287.00	
Funding that Falls in Rank	Funding Type	Project	Ar	Amount	
-	1 HMIS	HMIS	\$	146,027.00	
-	•	HMIS Coordinated Entry	\$ \$		
·	1 HMIS			146,027.00	
·	1 HMIS 2 SSO	Coordinated Entry	\$	146,027.00 145,121.00	
·	1 HMIS 2 SSO 3 RRH	Coordinated Entry My Way Home RRH	\$ \$	146,027.00 145,121.00 608,934.00	
	1 HMIS 2 SSO 3 RRH 4 RRH	Coordinated Entry My Way Home RRH My Way Home RRH Expansion	\$ \$ \$	146,027.00 145,121.00 608,934.00 153,033.00	
	1 HMIS 2 SSO 3 RRH 4 RRH 5 PSH	Coordinated Entry My Way Home RRH My Way Home RRH Expansion Self Start PSH	\$ \$ \$	146,027.00 145,121.00 608,934.00 153,033.00 1,101,318.00	
	1 HMIS 2 SSO 3 RRH 4 RRH 5 PSH 6 PSH	Coordinated Entry My Way Home RRH My Way Home RRH Expansion Self Start PSH Lighting the Candle 1	\$ \$ \$	146,027.00 145,121.00 608,934.00 153,033.00 1,101,318.00 276,881.00	
Funding that Falls in Tier 2	1 HMIS 2 SSO 3 RRH 4 RRH 5 PSH 6 PSH	Coordinated Entry My Way Home RRH My Way Home RRH Expansion Self Start PSH Lighting the Candle 1 Self Start PSH Expansion	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	146,027.00 145,121.00 608,934.00 153,033.00 1,101,318.00 276,881.00 24.00	
Funding that Falls in Tier 2	1 HMIS 2 SSO 3 RRH 4 RRH 5 PSH 6 PSH	Coordinated Entry My Way Home RRH My Way Home RRH Expansion Self Start PSH Lighting the Candle 1 Self Start PSH Expansion	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	146,027.00 145,121.00 608,934.00 153,033.00 1,101,318.00 276,881.00 24.00	
Funding that Falls in Tier 2	1 HMIS 2 SSO 3 RRH 4 RRH 5 PSH 6 PSH 7 PSH	Coordinated Entry My Way Home RRH My Way Home RRH Expansion Self Start PSH Lighting the Candle 1 Self Start PSH Expansion Tier 1 Total	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	146,027.00 145,121.00 608,934.00 153,033.00 1,101,318.00 276,881.00 24.00 2,431,338.00	
Funding that Falls in Tier 2	1 HMIS 2 SSO 3 RRH 4 RRH 5 PSH 6 PSH 7 PSH	Coordinated Entry My Way Home RRH My Way Home RRH Expansion Self Start PSH Lighting the Candle 1 Self Start PSH Expansion Tier 1 Total Self-Start PSH Expansion	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	146,027.00 145,121.00 608,934.00 153,033.00 1,101,318.00 276,881.00 24.00 2,431,338.00	

Tier 2 Total